UIdaho Law Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

4-24-2009

State v. Jockumsen Appellant's Brief Dckt. 34581

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/ idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Jockumsen Appellant's Brief Dckt. 34581" (2009). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 1937. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/1937

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>PAGE</u>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
Nature of the Case1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings2
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL
ARGUMENT9
 The District Court Abused Its Discretion And Violated Mr. Jockumsen's Fifth Amendment Privilege Against Self-Incrimination And I.C. § 18-215, When It Improperly Used Information Obtained For Purposes Of Determining Mr. Jockumsen's Competency At Sentencing
A. Introduction9
 B. The District Court Abused Its Discretion And Violated Mr. Jockumsen's Fifth Amendment Rights Against Self-Incrimination And I.C. § 18-215, When It Considered Statements Made By Mr. Jockumsen, And Diagnoses That Were Made Based Upon His Statements, In Aggravation At
C. The District Court Abused Its Discretion And Violated Mr. Jockumsen's Fifth Amendment Rights Against Self-Incrimination and I.C. § 18-215, When The Court Failed To Remove Mr. Jockumsen's Competency Evaluations That Were Improperly Included Within The Presentence Investigation Report
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion And Acted In Manifest Disregard of I.C.R. 32 and I.C. § 19-2522, When It Failed To Sua Sponte Order A Mental Health Evaluation Of Mr. Jockumsen Prior To Sentencing
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>

Estelle v. Smith, 451 U.S. 454 (1981)10
<i>Estrada v. State</i> , 143 Idaho 558, 149 P.3d 833 (2006)10
State v. Banbury, 145 Idaho 265, 178 P.3d 630 (Ct. App. 2007)19
State v. Collins, 144 Idaho 408, 162 P.3d 787 (Ct. App. 2007)15
State v. Coonts, 137 Idaho 150, 44 P.3d 1205 (Ct. App. 2002)15
<i>State v. Cope</i> , 142 Idaho 492, 129 P.3d 1241 (2006)11
State v. Craner, 137 Idaho 188, 45 P.3d 844 (Ct. App. 2002)15
State v. Durham, 146 Idaho 364, 195 P.3d 723 (Ct. App. 2008)16
State v. McFarland, 125 Idaho 876, 876 P.2d 158 (Ct. App. 1994)15
<i>State v. Rodriguez</i> , 132 Idaho 261, 262 n.1, 971 P.2d 327 (Ct. App. 1998)14

Statutes

I.C. § 18-211(c)	20
I.C. § 18-215	11
I.C. § 19-2522(3)	21, 23
I.C. §§ 18-210-212	

Other Authorities

http://www.seroquel.com/bipolar-disorder/about-seroquel/what-is-seroquel.aspx

*************	 	 21

http://www.zyprexa.com/index.jsp21
